
Saturday, July 15, Daily Position Reports

Good Morning Transpac Racers!
More finishers are arriving in Honolulu all the time, but fear n
ot.
There will be MaiTais for all!

              Transpac 2017 - Leaderboard
              *Provisional, based on current YB T

Rank   Boat         TCF   Lat      Lon       Avg  Avg  VMG  DTF
                                             COG  SOG  So   NM
Div 0
1     Mighty Merloe 2.193 021 17.1 157 50.5  328  3    21.5 0
2     Phaedo3       2.246 021 17.2 157 50.5  326  3    20.8 0
3     Chim Chim     1.404 021 17.1 157 50.5  334  0.2  10.5 0
4     Maserati      2.456 021 17.0 157 50.4  317  0    18.9 0
5     LoeReal       1.947 021 17.2 157 50.5  351  2.3  12.9 0
Div 0A
1     Kastor Pollux 1     024 10.3 148 13.5  271  6.3  5.9  558.
9
Div 1
1     Invisible Hand1.152 021 16.9 157 50.4  58   1.6  13   0
2     Bad Pak       1.156 021 17.0 157 50.4  342  0    12.7 0
3     Aszhou        1.235 021 17.4 157 51.4  319  4.2  12.8 0
4     Medicine Man  1.176 021 17.0 157 50.4  209  0    11.5 0
5     Kinetic V     1.073 022 08.8 156 12.5  206  10.8 10   104.
6
6     Rio100        1.478 021 17.3 157 50.5  34   0.1  13.3 0
7     Rapid Transit 1.124 021 58.1 155 50.4  200  9    10   118.
4
8     Comanche      2.123 021 18.1 157 51.8  145  0.3  17.9 0
9     Weddel        1.17  023 18.7 150 48.0  267  8.7  8.6  408.
7
Div 2
1     Pyewacket     1.065 021 17.0 157 50.4  178  0.4  11.2 0
2     Catapult      1.063 021 17.0 157 50.4  236  0.1  10.6 0
3     Merlin        1.12  021 17.1 157 50.5  18   3.2  11.4 0
4     Runaway       1.178 021 17.2 157 50.5  289  0.1  11.8 0
5     Grand Illusion1.062 021 17.0 157 50.4  152  0.3  10.5 0
6     Buona Sera    1.06  021 14.9 157 28.9  273  13.4 10.4 18.6
7     OEX           1.104 021 17.0 157 50.4  19   0    10.5 0
8     Mr. Bill      1.066 021 16.9 156 01.9  286  10.8 10   99.8
Div 3
1     Varuna        0.999 021 16.2 157 50.7  312  4.1  10.9 0
2     Resolute      0.924 021 16.8 157 50.7  320  5.9  9.8  0
3     Lady Kanon VI 1.027 021 17.1 157 50.5  328  2.4  10.8 0



4     Fast Exit     0.898 022 23.8 154 54.1  210  9.4  8.7  176.
4
5     Raisin' Cane! 0.929 022 49.2 156 00.4  275  9.4  8.9  138
6     Blue Flash    0.988 021 54.6 153 40.6  257  9.3  8.5  234.
3
Div 4
1     Horizon       0.937 021 38.5 156 23.5  279  9.3  9.1  82.9
2     Prevail       0.938 022 28.4 155 34.9  213  8.3  8.8  144.
5
3     J World's Hula0.949 022 07.5 155 51.7  203  8.7  8.9  121.
1
4     Deception     0.928 023 01.9 155 23.0  220  8.8  8.7  172.
4
5     Sin Duda!     0.945 022 30.5 155 44.1  241  7.7  8.9  138.
4
6     Triumph       0.941 022 36.1 155 36.5  269  9.1  8.8  147.
3
7     Flyingfiche II0.936 023 35.1 155 58.8  213  9.9  8.7  173.
3
8     Oaxaca        0.93  023 00.1 155 03.9  213  9.5  8.7  185.
6
9     Medusa        0.948 023 45.4 155 19.6  212  9.5  8.6  204.
3
RTD   Hana Ho       0.933 033 43.0 118 16.5  241  1.2  0    2217
.9
Div 5
1     Locomotive    0.859 021 15.6 157 27.4  269  9.2  7.8  20.1
2     t Draconis    0.884 022 03.7 156 16.4  270  7.1  7.5  98.9
3     La Sirena     0.846 023 31.5 154 44.9  259  8.6  7.1  218.
3
4     Zephyr        0.903 022 27.2 156 09.3  279  7.3  7.4  117.
5
Div 6
1     Dark Star     0.79  022 58.3 155 13.1  214  8.4  7.2  177.
6
2     Creative      0.799 023 47.0 155 33.4  211  8.4  7.1  197.
1
3     Onde Amo      0.803 023 05.4 154 12.4  269  8.3  7    229
4     Mirthmaker    0.802 023 15.7 151 32.5  270  7.2  6.5  368.
7
Div 7
1     Cubaneren     0.786 022 49.5 155 09.4  259  7.4  7.2  175.
7
2     Azure         0.734 025 15.5 153 44.0  217  8.2  6.7  329.
4
3     Sequoia       0.735 022 36.6 151 38.1  246  5.3  6.6  353.
6



4     Alicante      0.751 024 52.0 152 30.8  267  7.3  6.6  364.
5
5     Shockwave     0.746 025 21.3 152 19.1  269  7.3  6.5  390.
5
6     Between The Sh0.826 022 28.3 154 20.8  266  7.3  7.1  206.
7
7     Tropic Thunder0.82  024 59.5 152 34.3  224  7.5  6.6  366.
3
8     Cabernet Sky  0.844 025 27.1 148 41.4  272  5.8  5.9  562.
2
ORR Over
1     Invisible Hand1.152 021 16.9 157 50.4  58   1.6  13   0
2     Bad Pak       1.156 021 17.0 157 50.4  342  0    12.7 0
3     Varuna        0.999 021 16.2 157 50.7  312  4.1  10.9 0
4     Resolute      0.924 021 16.8 157 50.7  320  5.9  9.8  0
5     Pyewacket     1.065 021 17.0 157 50.4  178  0.4  11.2 0
6     Lady Kanon VI 1.027 021 17.1 157 50.5  328  2.4  10.8 0
7     Aszhou        1.235 021 17.4 157 51.4  319  4.2  12.8 0
8     Catapult      1.063 021 17.0 157 50.4  236  0.1  10.6 0
9     Merlin        1.12  021 17.1 157 50.5  18   3.2  11.4 0
10    Runaway       1.178 021 17.2 157 50.5  289  0.1  11.8 0
11    Medicine Man  1.176 021 17.0 157 50.4  209  0    11.5 0
12    Grand Illusion1.062 021 17.0 157 50.4  152  0.3  10.5 0
13    Buona Sera    1.06  021 14.9 157 28.9  273  13.4 10.4 18.6
14    OEX           1.104 021 17.0 157 50.4  19   0    10.5 0
15    Horizon       0.937 021 38.5 156 23.5  279  9.3  9.1  82.9
16    Fast Exit     0.898 022 23.8 154 54.1  210  9.4  8.7  176.
4
17    Raisin' Cane! 0.929 022 49.2 156 00.4  275  9.4  8.9  138
18    Mr. Bill      1.066 021 16.9 156 01.9  286  10.8 10   99.8
19    Prevail       0.938 022 28.4 155 34.9  213  8.3  8.8  144.
5
20    J World's Hula0.949 022 07.5 155 51.7  203  8.7  8.9  121.
1
21    Deception     0.928 023 01.9 155 23.0  220  8.8  8.7  172.
4
22    Sin Duda!     0.945 022 30.5 155 44.1  241  7.7  8.9  138.
4
23    Triumph       0.941 022 36.1 155 36.5  269  9.1  8.8  147.
3
24    Kinetic V     1.073 022 08.8 156 12.5  206  10.8 10   104.
6
25    Rio100        1.478 021 17.3 157 50.5  34   0.1  13.3 0
26    Flyingfiche II0.936 023 35.1 155 58.8  213  9.9  8.7  173.
3
27    Oaxaca        0.93  023 00.1 155 03.9  213  9.5  8.7  185.
6



28    Cubaneren     0.786 022 49.5 155 09.4  259  7.4  7.2  175.
7
29    Dark Star     0.79  022 58.3 155 13.1  214  8.4  7.2  177.
6
30    Azure         0.734 025 15.5 153 44.0  217  8.2  6.7  329.
4
31    Medusa        0.948 023 45.4 155 19.6  212  9.5  8.6  204.
3
32    Locomotive    0.859 021 15.6 157 27.4  269  9.2  7.8  20.1
33    Sequoia       0.735 022 36.6 151 38.1  246  5.3  6.6  353.
6
34    Creative      0.799 023 47.0 155 33.4  211  8.4  7.1  197.
1
35    Rapid Transit 1.124 021 58.1 155 50.4  200  9    10   118.
4
36    Onde Amo      0.803 023 05.4 154 12.4  269  8.3  7    229
37    Alicante      0.751 024 52.0 152 30.8  267  7.3  6.6  364.
5
38    Shockwave     0.746 025 21.3 152 19.1  269  7.3  6.5  390.
5
39    Between The Sh0.826 022 28.3 154 20.8  266  7.3  7.1  206.
7
40    Blue Flash    0.988 021 54.6 153 40.6  257  9.3  8.5  234.
3
41    t Draconis    0.884 022 03.7 156 16.4  270  7.1  7.5  98.9
42    Comanche      2.123 021 18.1 157 51.8  145  0.3  17.9 0
43    La Sirena     0.846 023 31.5 154 44.9  259  8.6  7.1  218.
3
44    Zephyr        0.903 022 27.2 156 09.3  279  7.3  7.4  117.
5
45    Mirthmaker    0.802 023 15.7 151 32.5  270  7.2  6.5  368.
7
46    Tropic Thunder0.82  024 59.5 152 34.3  224  7.5  6.6  366.
3
47    Weddel        1.17  023 18.7 150 48.0  267  8.7  8.6  408.
7
48    Cabernet Sky  0.844 025 27.1 148 41.4  272  5.8  5.9  562.
2
RTD   Hana Ho       0.933 033 43.0 118 16.5  241  1.2  0    2217
.9
FleetMul
1     Mighty Merloe 2.193 021 17.1 157 50.5  328  3    21.5 0
2     Phaedo3       2.246 021 17.2 157 50.5  326  3    20.8 0
3     Chim Chim     1.404 021 17.1 157 50.5  334  0.2  10.5 0
4     Maserati      2.456 021 17.0 157 50.4  317  0    18.9 0
5     LoeReal       1.947 021 17.2 157 50.5  351  2.3  12.9 0
6     Kastor Pollux 1     024 10.3 148 13.5  271  6.3  5.9  558.



9
                              15/07/2017 15:00:
                        Updated:Saturday, July 15, 2017

Weather & Comments
Kenetic V: Slight, Scattered, 050 11kts, 1015
----------
Blue Flash: Cloudy skies, swell 1-3ft, tws 12, twd 018, 1017.0.
Quote of the trip: "Bill, I'm confused" which was uttered by a 
certain  19 year old bowman who shall remain nameless after 
waking up in our  coffin berth in the middle of the night and 
forgetting how to get  himself out of it to go on watch.
----------
Raisin' Cane: Seas 2-4 feet, sky mostly clear with clouds, Winds 
056  Magnetic, 17 kts, 1019.1
----------
Medusa: 16% puffy clouds, wind 14 kn @  056 degrees, 1011mb and 
falling
Either we are "smelling the barn", or it smells like a barn in h
ere;)
----------
Triumph: Sea 2-3' sky 50% overcast, wind dir 050(mag), velocity 
 17-knts, 1018.4MB
Crew reporting essence of mai tai's in the air.
----------
Prevail: Squalls everywhere! Skies dark & stormy, wind 13 knots 
@ 40 degrees
between systems.
----------
Dark Star: We finally found where they've been keeping all the 
 squalls.  Currently in the midst of our 9th of the evening. 
 Winds to  30kts and rain.  Not much sleep but they've been 
propelling us up the  course nicely. Talk about earning your 
finish.  Our objective is to  issue tomorrow's 0800 position 
report from a beach in Waikiki with Mai  Tais in hand.  Aloha!
----------
Tropic Thunder:Sea and Sky Conditions:  2-4 ft partly cloudy, 
TWD 043  TWS 18 1018.3MB
A2 up and down a few times as wind crossed its safe range, Heavy 
Rain  squall around
7-7:30 wind gust over 30 but sustained well below 30. The A2 sur
vived
but was dowsed to be better prepared if another one came. 
Daylight  brought stable wind.


